900271648 11/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro-Bel Limited		11/11/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snell & Wilcox Limited	
Street Address:	Hartman House, Danehill Lower Earley	
City:	Reading, Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG6 4PB	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3243667	MORPHEUS	
Registration Number:	3426793	MEDIA BALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.344.4019

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31916-349678

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0304 3243667

00 385 00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison	
Signature:	/mark harrison/	
Date:	11/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MORPHEUS Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0305

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pro-Bel Limited (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation existing under the laws of the United Kingdom having its offices and principal place of business at Hartman House, Danehill, Lower Early, Reading RG6 4PB, United Kingdom, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registrations 3,243,667, and 3,426,793, of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Snell & Wilcox Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), a private limited company (corporation) existing under the laws of the United Kingdom having its offices and principal place of business at Hartman House, Danehill Lower Earley, Reading, Berkshire RG6 4PB, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, the trademark shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, by Agreement dated July 31, 2009 Assignor did contribute, transfer and assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in Trademark Registrations Nos. 3,243,667, and 3,426,793 and the trademarks shown in said registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks and Assignee does hereby accept.

٨	CCI	CN	M

Pro-Bel Limited

FREDERICKS Name: PETEL

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

DIRECTOR

Snell Limited

(previously known as Snell & Wilcox Limited)

11 NOVEMBER 2013

7287336